

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 180626, Version: 0

180626 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for the cost participation and installation of traffic control signals in conjunction with the Federal State aid paving and bridge construction on IH 43 from West Howard Avenue to the Valley Bridge in various Aldermanic districts with a total estimated cost increase for the project of \$75,000, with one hundred percent of increase being Grantor funded. Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for the cost participation and installation of traffic control signals in conjunction with the Federal State aid paving and bridge construction on IH 43 from West Howard Avenue to the Valley Bridge in various Aldermanic districts with a total estimated cost increase for the project of \$75,000, with one hundred percent of increase being Grantor funded. Whereas, expanded scope of the proposed construction work has resulted in an increased construction cost in conjunction with the Federal State aid paving and bridge construction project for the installation of traffic signal upgrades; now, therefore be it,

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer funds to the project grant chart field as follows:

Project Grant Value
Project ID 1228-25-96
ST320121696
North/South Freeway
West Howard Avenue to the Valley Bridge LFA Signals

Grantor Reimbursable Cash - Traffic Control Fund Number - 0306 Project Grant Number - SP032180100 \$75,000.00

Total - \$481,856.96

Previously authorized for construction - \$406,856.96 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution -\$500,000 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 140275) - \$500,000

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division JOSEPH C. BLAKEMAN:C. Murphy File #: 180626, Version: 0

July 23, 2018